the industry, the Board considers that the subscription is in line with the current industry status and
the actual requirements of the Company. The subscription will enable the Company to speed up its
internationalisation, create a business ecosystem and ultimately promote the sustainable development of
the Company.

Please refer to the related announcements published by the Company on 29 September 2020,
20 October 2020 and 3 February 2021 for further details.

Proceeds from the above issues of shares are proposed to be used according to the intentions previously
disclosed by the Company.

147402 (Zoomlion Eng)_07. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders_(210x285) \ 14/04/2021 \ X11 \ P. 66

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.   2020 Annual Report66

I.	 Changes in Share Capital (as at 31 December 2020)

1.	 Changes in share capital

Unit: shares

Before this change

Increase/decrease

in this change (+,–) After this change

Number Percentage Other Sub-total Number Percentage

I.	 Shares subject to sales restriction 120,465,130 1.53% -86,194,190 -86,194,190 34,270,940 0.43%

3.	� Shares held by other domestic

     listed companies 120,465,130 1.53% -86,194,190 -86,194,190 34,270,940 0.43%

       Shares held by domestic

        natural persons 120,465,130 1.53% -86,194,190 -86,194,190 34,270,940 0.43%

II.	 Shares not subject to sales

      restriction 7,754,509,728 98.47% 148,909,865 148,909,865 7,903,419,593 99.57%

1.	 Ordinary shares denominated in

     RMB 6,366,302,642 80.84% 148,909,865 148,909,865 6,515,212,507 82.08%

3.	 Overseas listed foreign invested

     shares 1,388,207,086 17.63% 0 0 1,388,207,086 17.49%

III.	 Total number of shares 7,874,974,858 100.00% 62,715,675 62,715,675 7,937,690,533 100.00%

147402 (Zoomlion Eng)_07. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders_(210x285) \ 14/04/2021 \ X11 \ P. 67

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.   2020 Annual Report 67

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

II.	 Shareholders

1.	 Shareholdings of the shareholders of the Company

Unit: shares
Shareholdings of shareholders holding more than 5% of shares or the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder Nature of interest

Percentage
of shares

held

Number of
shares held

at the end of
the reporting

period

Changes
during the
Reporting

period

Number of
restricted

shares

Number of
unrestricted

shares

Shares pledged or frozen

Condition of
shares Number

HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED Overseas legal person 17.45% 1,385,500,279 376,200 0 1,385,500,279